9-7.99

PATI



**ER SHEET** 

101148597

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. Hirofumi MIYANAGA 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan Individual Corporation of Japan Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Assignment Execution Date: July 28, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 28, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 8664 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Irademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven I. Weisburd <u>September 7, 1999</u> Name of Person Signing Date 09/15/1999 DEUTLER 00000013 09391279

otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

00419203.W51

04 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0877

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT	
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	

(We),

WHEREAS,

in

WHEREAS, I (We),	HITOIUMI MITANAGA		
as	assignor(s), have	invented cer	tain improvements in
DISTAL ENDOSCOPE PART HAVING	LIGHT EMITTING SOUR	CE SUCH AS LIGHT	
ILLUMINATING MEANS which an application for United	States Letters Dat	ent has been eve	for
date herewith; and	, otates hetters Fat	enc has been exe	cuted by me (us) of even
	tical Co., Ltd.		
43-2, Hata	gaya 2-chome. Shibu	<u>va-ku. Tokyo. Ja</u>	pan
as assignee, is desirous of acqu	iring all right ti	tle and interest	in and to gaid invention
and any Patent that may be gran		cic and incerest	in and to said invention
NOW, THEREFORE, in consid	ieration of One Dol	lar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of w	hich is hereby ackn	owledged, I (We)	, as assignor(s), hereby
sell, assign and set over to s	aid assignee the e	ntire right, tit	le and interest for the
United States and all other cour for Patent, all original, divis	itries in and to said	invention and t	he aforesaid application
patents applied for or granted	i therefor in the	, substitute of . United States as	reissue applications and
including all rights of priority	from the filing of	said application	, and all rights for past
infringement, and the Commiss:	ioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks is	hereby authorized and
requested to issue all patents	on said inventions	or resulting the	erefrom to said assignee
herein, as assignee of the	entire interest the	erein; and the	undersigned for myself
(ourselves) and my (our) legal covenant without further remune	ration to execute :	neirs and assign	ns do hereby agree and
reissue and other applications	for Patent on said i	nventions and al	lvisional, continuation,
said assignee or its assigns,	to communicate to s	aid assignee or	its representatives all
facts known to the undersigned r	especting said inver	ntions, whenever	requested, to testify in
any interferences or other legal	proceedings in which	ch any of said app	lications or patents may
become involved, to sign all la	awful papers, make	all rightful oat	hs, and to do generally
everything necessary to assist	assignee, its succ	essors, assigns	and nominees to obtain
patent protection for said invexpenses incident to said appli	cations to be borne	ed States and al	ll other countries, the
empended including to said appli	cacions to be borne	and pard by Sard	assignee.
10 >8 /999 H	irofumi MIYANAGA	2/ \ 0 \	2
Date: Jul. 28, 1999 H	HOIGHI MITANAGA	Hirofumi	miyanaga
U		V	<i>V</i> ()
Date:			
Date:			
Date:			
Date:			
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED			
42			9.00

Hirofumi MIYANAGA

**PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0878** 

**RECORDED: 09/07/1999** 

LTR2\215038